
from 29 May 2022

Southampton • Hedge End • Botley • Boorley Park • Eastleigh

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Southampton Bargate Street 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1610 1720 1810 1910 2110
Bitterne Shops 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1411 1511 1627 1737 1825 1924 2122
Thornhil Park Post Office 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1417 1517 1633 1743 1830 1928 2126
Hedge End Superstores 0602 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1427 1528 1644 1754 1840 1936 2132
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0607 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1435 1536 1652 1802 1847 1942 2138
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0612 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1441 1542 1659 1808 1853 1947 2143
Botley School 0616 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1446 1547 1705 1813 1857 1951 2147
Boorley Park Primary School 0622 0710 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1454 1555 1713 1821 1903 1957 2152
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 0627 0715 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1500 1601 1719 1827 1908 2002 2157
Fair Oak Square 0631 0727 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1505 1605 1724 1831 1912 2006 2201
Eastleigh Bus Station 0640 0755 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1520 1620 1740 1845 1925 2015 2210

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Southampton Bargate Street 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1910 2110
Bitterne Shops 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1924 2122
Thornhil Park Post Office 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1815 1928 2126
Hedge End Superstores 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1936 2132
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1832 1942 2138
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1838 1947 2143
Botley School 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1842 1951 2147
Boorley Park Primary School 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1849 1957 2152
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1854 2002 2157
Fair Oak Square 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1858 2006 2201
Eastleigh Bus Station 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1910 2015 2210

Sundays  and Bank Holiday Mondays

Southampton Bargate Street 0940 1100 1320 1440 1600 1720
Bitterne Shops 0955 1115 1335 1455 1615 1735
Thornhil Park Post Office 1000 1120 1340 1500 1620 1740
Hedge End Superstores 1009 1129 1349 1509 1629 1749
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 1015 1135 1355 1515 1635 1755
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 1021 1141 1401 1521 1641 1801
Botley School 1025 1145 1405 1525 1645 1805
Boorley Park Primary School 1032 1152 1412 1532 1652 1812
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 1038 1158 1418 1538 1658 1818
Fair Oak Square 1042 1202 1422 1542 1702 1822
Eastleigh Bus Station 1055 1215 1435 1555 1715 1835

operates as Bluestar 2 via Stoke Park Road 
and continues to Southampton

these journeys are financially supported by 
Eastleigh Borough Council



from 29 May 2022

Eastleigh • Boorley Park • Botley • Hedge End • Southampton

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Eastleigh Bus Station 0615 0655 0700 0840 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1530 1635 1750 1915
Fair Oak Square 0624 0704 0709 0850 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1540 1647 1800 1924
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 0628 0708 0713 0854 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1544 1651 1804 1928
Boorley Park Primary School 0634 0714 0719 0901 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1551 1658 1811 1935
Botley School 0641 0721 0726 0910 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1707 1820
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0645 0726 0730 0915 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1605 1712 1825
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0652 0733 0737 0922 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1612 1719 1832
Hedge End Superstores 0659 0740 0744 0929 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1619 1727 1839
Thornhill Park Post Office 0707 0749 0753 0938 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1628 1737 1848
Bitterne Shops 0713 0755 0759 0944 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1634 1744 1854
Southampton Bargate Street 0730 0815 0815 1000 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1650 1800 1910

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Eastleigh Bus Station 0705 0830 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Fair Oak Square 0713 0839 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 0717 0843 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739
Boorley Park Primary School 0723 0850 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746
Botley School 0730 0858 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0734 0902 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0741 0909 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Hedge End Superstores 0748 0916 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814
Thornhill Park Post Office 0756 0924 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823
Bitterne Shops 0802 0930 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829
Southampton Bargate Street 0815 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845

Sundays  and Bank Holiday Mondays

Eastleigh Bus Station 0820 0940 1100 1220 1440 1600
Fair Oak Square 0828 0948 1108 1228 1448 1608
Horton Heath Brigadier Gerard 0832 0952 1112 1232 1452 1612
Boorley Park Primary School 0838 0958 1118 1238 1458 1618
Botley School 0845 1005 1125 1245 1505 1625
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0849 1009 1129 1249 1509 1629
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0855 1015 1135 1255 1515 1635
Hedge End Superstores 0902 1022 1142 1302 1522 1642
Thornhill Park Post Office 0910 1030 1150 1310 1530 1650
Bitterne Shops 0915 1035 1155 1315 1535 1655
Southampton Bargate Street 0930 1050 1210 1330 1550 1710

hols

sch - school days only    
hols - school holidays only

holssch


